·	56-5346	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OM8 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR PATENT	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\forall$ $\forall$		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David G. Porter Todd W. Klippel	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: S&C ELECTRIC CO. Internal Address: JIM LAPACEK	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 6601 N. RIDGE BLVD.	
Other		
7/388/2003	City: CHICAGOState:Zip:60626	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>		
	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/395,438	B. Patent No.(s)	
60/369,201; 60/377,464		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
S&C ELECTRIC CO.		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:6601 N. RIDGE BLVD.	40.0005	
	19-0225	
City: CHICAGO State: IL Zip: 60626	_	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
	1 1 plushus	
JAMES V. LAPACEK	Signature Date	
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
	Trademerks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 013794 FRAME: 0532

700036157

## Case SC-5346 NP

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we <u>David G. Porter and Todd W. Klippel</u>, respectively of <u>N9322 Beulah</u> <u>Park East Troy WI 53120 and 1040 Clinton Ave Oak Park IL 60304</u>, respectively hereby sell, assign and transfer to S&C ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office at 6601 N. Ridge Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to <u>CONTROL ARPANGEMENT FOR POWER ELECTRONIC SYSTEM</u> for which provisional applications were filed on April 1, 2002 and May 3, 2002 as Application Nos. 60/369201 and 60/377464 respectively and for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on March 23, 2003, as application No. 10/395,438, all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the application aforesaid and corresponding applications in this and other countries, and all the rights and privileges under any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at: <u>Franklin, Wisconsin</u> this <u>\$th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2003	
David G. Porter	
DAGP35	
(signature)	••
STATE OF <u>WISCONSIN</u> ) SS COUNTY OF <u>WALWORTH</u>	
On this <u>8</u> <sup>44</sup> day of <u>July</u> , in the year 2003, before me, a Notary Public within and of said County, personally came <u>David G. Porter</u> to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing/instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.	

Notary Public as aforesaid

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013794 FRAME: 0533

## Case SC-5346 NP

Signed at: <u>Chicago, Illinois</u> this 3 rd\_day of <u>July</u>, 2003

Todd W. Klippel

Jull C. Klight

(signature)

STATE OF <u>ILLINOIS</u>) ) SS

COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>

On this 3rd day of July, in the year 2003,

before me, a Notary Public within and of said County, personally came <u>Todd W. Klippel</u> to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

<u>ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਖ਼ਫ਼੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶੶</u> "OFFICIAL SEAL" 10ha Corothy A. Skiera, Notary Public Notary Publig as aforesaid County of Cook, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 8-14-05

PATENT REEL: 013794 FRAME: 0534

Page 2 of 2 RECORDED: 07/14/2003